
Contact:Lisa Davies, Governance Officer  :  
Tel: 01633 656656
E-mail: democratic.services@newport.gov.uk
Date of Issue: Wednesday, 27 March 2019

Agenda
Planning Committee
Date: Wednesday, 3 April 2019

Time: 10.00 am

Venue: Council Chambers - Civic Centre

To: Councillors J Richards (Chair), J Guy (Deputy Chair), M Al-Nuaimi, G Berry, J Clarke, 
V Dudley, D Fouweather, J Jordan, C Townsend, R White and T Holyoake

WEBCASTING NOTICE
This meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via the Council's internet site.

At the start of the meeting the Mayor or Person Presiding will confirm if all or part of the meeting is being 
filmed. The images and sound recording may be also used for training purposes within the Council. 

Generally the public seating areas are not filmed. However by entering the meeting room and using the 
public seating area, you are consenting to being filmed and to the possible use of those images and sound 
recordings for webcasting and/or training purposes.

If you have any queries regarding this, please contact the Chief Democratic Services Officer.

NB: Please click on the link to view the Planning Code of Practice:-

Copies of the Planning Code of Practice will be available at the meeting.

Part 1

Item Wards Affected

1.  Agenda yn Gymraeg  (Pages 3 - 4)

2.  Apologies for Absence  

3.  Declarations of Interest  

4.  Minutes of the meeting held on 6 March 2019  (Pages 5 - 10)

5.  Development Management: Planning Application Schedule  (Pages 
11 - 82)

Public Document Pack

http://www.newport.gov.uk/documents/Council-and-Democracy/About-the-council/Planning-Code-of-Conduct/Planning-Code-of-Practice.pdf


This page is intentionally left blank



Cysylltwch â:  Lisa Davies, Swyddog Llywodraethu
Rhif Ffôn:  01633 656656
E-bost: Democratic.Services@newport.gov.uk
Dyddiad Cyhoeddi: 28 Mawrth 2019

Agenda
Pwyllgor Cynllunio
Dyddiad: Dydd Mercher, 3 Ebrill 2019

Amser: 10.00 a.m.

Lleoliad: Siambr y Cyngor, Canolfan Ddinesig

At sylw: Y Cynghorwyr Richards (Cadeirydd), Guy (Dirprwy Gadeirydd), Al-Nuaimi, Berry, 
Clarke,  Dudley, Fouweather, Holyoake, Jordan, Townsend a White

HYSBYSIAD GWE-DDARLLEDU

Gall y cyfarfod hwn gael ei ffilmio ar gyfer darllediad byw neu ddarllediad wedi hynny trwy wefan y Cyngor.

Ar ddechrau'r cyfarfod, bydd y Maer neu'r Person sy’n Llywyddu yn cadarnhau os yw cyfan neu ran o'r 
cyfarfod yn cael ei ffilmio.  Efallai y bydd y delweddau a recordiad sain yn cael eu defnyddio hefyd at 
ddibenion hyfforddiant o fewn y Cyngor. 

Yn gyffredinol, nid yw'r ardaloedd eistedd cyhoeddus yn cael eu ffilmio.  Fodd bynnag, wrth fynd i mewn i'r 
ystafell gyfarfod a defnyddio'r ardal seddau cyhoeddus, rydych yn rhoi caniatâd i chi gael eich ffilmio a 
defnydd posibl o rhai delweddau a recordiadau sain ar gyfer gwe-ddarlledu a/neu ddibenion hyfforddiant.

Os oes gennych unrhyw ymholiadau ynghylch hyn, cysylltwch â Rheolwr Democratiaeth a Cyfathrebu

DS: Cliciwch ar y ddolen isod i weld y Cod Ymarfer Cynllunio

Bydd copïau o'r Cod Ymarfer Cynllunio ar gael yn y cyfarfod.
Eitem

1. Agenda yn Gymraeg

Wardiau dan Sylw

2. Ymddiheuriadau dros Absenoldeb

3. Datganiadau Diddordeb

4. Cofnodion y cyfarfod 6 Mawrth 2019     

5. Rheoli Datblygu:  Rhaglen Ceisiadau Cynllunio               

6.         Penderfyniadau Apeliadau        

Page 3

Agenda Item 1.

http://www.newport.gov.uk/documents/Council-and-Democracy/About-the-council/Planning-Code-of-Conduct/Planning-Code-of-Practice.pdf


This page is intentionally left blank



Minutes
Planning Committee
Date: 6 March 2019

Time: 10.00 am

Present: Councillors J Richards (Chair), J Guy (Deputy Chair), M Al-Nuaimi, G Berry, 
J Clarke, V Dudley, D Fouweather, J Jordan, C Townsend, R White and 
T Holyoake

In Attendance: Joanne Evans (Senior Solicitor), Tracey Brooks (Development and Regeneration 
Manager), Stephen John Williams (West Area Planning Manager), Joanne 
Davidson (East Area Development Manager), Lisa Davies (Governance Officer), 
Neil Barnett (Governance Officer), Geraint Roberts (Principal Planning Officer), 
Sally Davies (Strategy & Development Manager), Simon Davies (Senior Traffic 
Transport & Development Officer) and Alun Lowe (Planning Contributions 
Manager)

1. Apologies for Absence 

None

2. Declarations of Interest 

Cllr Graham Berry St Julians Ward Member – Centurion Inn, left the Chambers 
Cllr Miqdad Al-Nuaimi – St Woolas School Governor, left the Chambers 
Cllr Miqdad Al-Nuaimi – Norse Board, Carnegie Library, left the Chambers

3. Minutes of the meeting held on 6 February 2019 

The minutes of the meeting held on 6 February 2019 were submitted.

Resolved

That the minutes of the meeting held on 6 February 2019 be taken as read and confirmed.

4. Development Management: Planning Application Schedule 

It was noted that Councillor Tracey Holyoake left the Committee once application 18/0433 
was determined.

Resolved

(1) That decisions be recorded as shown on the Planning Applications Schedule attached 
as an Appendix A

Public Document Pack

Page 5

Agenda Item 4.



(2) That the Development Services Manager be authorised to draft any amendments 
to/additional conditions or reasons for refusal in respect of the Planning Applications 
Schedule, attached.

5. Appeal Decisions 

Members’ attention was drawn to the Appeals Report, for information.

Page 6



Appendix A

PLANNING COMMITTEE – 6 March 2019

DECISION SCHEDULE

No Site/Proposal Ward Additional Comments Decision

18/0433 Site:  Llanwern Works

Proposal: Partial discharge of condition 04 
(sub-area masterplan) of planning 
permission 06/0471 for mixed use 
redevelopment of the site

Llanwern Ms Lewis - Agent, presented to the committee in 
support of the application 

Councillor Kellaway – Ward Member presented 
to the committee in objection to this application.

Refused

Significantly deviated from the 
approved masterplan and 
development framework and 
would therefore have an 
adverse impact upon 
placemaking and resu
[...]
n relation to 
planning applications. The reports contained in this schedule assess the proposed 
development against relevant planning policy and other material planning 
considerations, and take into consideration all consultation responses received.  
Each report concludes with an Officer recommendation to the Planning Committee 
on whether or not Officers consider planning permission should be granted (with 
suggested planning conditions where applicable), or refused (with suggested 
reasons for refusal).

The purpose of the attached reports and associated Officer presentation to the 
Committee is to allow the Planning Committee to make a decision on each 
application in the attached schedule having weighed up the various material 
planning considerations.

The decisions made are expected to benefit the City and its communities by 
allowing good quality development in the right locations and resisting inappropriate 
or poor quality development in the wrong locations.

Proposal 1. To resolve decisions as shown on the attached schedule.
2. To authorise the Development and Regeneration Manager to draft any 
amendments to, additional conditions or reasons for refusal in respect of the 
Planning Applications Schedule attached

Action by Planning Committee

Timetable Immediate

This report was prepared after consultation with:

   Local Residents
   Members
   Statutory Consultees

The Officer recommendations detailed in this report are made following consultation as set out in 
the Council’s approved policy on planning consultation and in accordance with legal requirements

Signed Page 11

Agenda Item 5.



Background
The reports contained in this schedule assess the proposed development against relevant 
planning policy and other material planning considerations, and take into consideration all 
consultation responses received.  Each report concludes with an Officer recommendation to the 
Planning Committee on whether or not Officers consider planning permission 
[...]
nd job creation; tackling dangerous structures and unsightly 
land and buildings; bringing empty properties back into use; and ensuring high quality ‘place-
making’. Page 14



The Corporate Plan contains the Council’s Well-being Statement and well-being objectives, which 
contribute to the achievement of the national well-being goals.  The Corporate Plan also links to 
other strategies and plans, the main ones being:

 Improvement Plan 2016-2018;
 Local Development Plan 2011-2026 (Adopted January 2015);

Under Section 38(6) of the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004 all planning applications 
must be determined in accordance with the Newport Local Development Plan (Adopted January 
2015) unless material considerations indicate otherwise.  Planning decisions are therefore based 
primarily on this core Council policy.

Options Available and considered 

1) To determine the application in accordance with the Officer recommendation (with 
amendments to or additional conditions or reasons for refusal if appropriate);

2) To grant or refuse planning permission against Officer recommendation (in which case the 
Planning Committee’s reasons for its decision must be clearly minuted);

3) To decide to carry out a site visit, either by the Site Inspection Sub-Committee or by full 
Planning Committee (in which case the reason for the site visit must be minuted).

Preferred Option and Why

To determine the application in accordance with the Officer recommendation (with amendments to 
or additional conditions or reasons for refusal if appropriate).

Comments of Chief Financial Officer
In the normal course of events, there should be no specific financial implications arising from the 
determination of planning applications.

There is always a risk of a planning decision being challenged at appeal. This is especially the 
case where the Committee makes a decision contrary to the advice of Planning Officers or where 
in making its decision, the Committee takes into account 
[...]
n was based.

NOTE TO APPLICANT

01 The development plan for Newport is the Newport Local Development Plan 2011 – 
2026 (Adopted January 2015). Policies GP2 GP4 and GP6 were relevant to the 
determination of this application.

02 Due to the minor nature of the proposed development (including any demolition) and the 
location of the proposed development, it is considered that the proposals did not need to be 
screened under the Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations.

Page 81



This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	1. Agenda yn Gymraeg
	4. Minutes of the meeting held on 6 March 2019
	Minutes
	Decisions , 06/03/2019 Planning Committee

	5. Development Management: Planning Application Schedule



Minutes of the meeting


Minutes
Planning Committee
Date: 3 April 2019

Time: 10.00 am

Present: Councillors J Richards (Chair), J Guy (Deputy Chair), M Al-Nuaimi, G Berry, 
J Clarke, D Fouweather, J Jordan, C Townsend and R White

In Attendance: Joanne Evans (Senior Solicitor), Tracey Brooks (Development and Regeneration 
Manager), Stephen John Williams (West Area Planning Manager) and Joanne 
Davidson (East Area Development Manager)

Apologies: Councillors V Dudley and T Holyoake

1. Declarations of Interest 

None

2. Minutes of the meeting held on 6 March 2019 

The minutes of the meeting held on 6 March 2019 were submitted.

Item 1 – Declarations of Interest: Councillor G Berry was entered as Ward Member for St 
Julians’ but he is a member for Beechwood Ward.

Resolved

That the minutes of the meeting held on 6 February 2019 be taken as read and confirmed, 
subject to the above.

3. Development Management: Planning Application Schedule 

During the Planning Committee Meeting the following Councillor left the meeting early.
Councillor David Fouweather 

Resolved

(1) That decisions be recorded as shown on the Planning Applications Schedule attached 
as an Appendix A

(2) That the Development Services Manager be authorised to draft any amendments 
to/additional conditions or reasons for refusal in respect of the Planning Applications 
Schedule, attached.

4. Appeals Decision 

Members’ attention was drawn to the Appeals Report, for information


